

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1026 of 2019

Indsil Hydro Power And Manganese Limited **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/1279/2020,WPC/2923/2021,WPC/2968/2019,WPC/3846/2019

Proceedings through Video Conferencing

27/7/2021	<p>WPC No. 1026 of 2019</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Anand Bernard, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Dy.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>List this matter separately as the same raises a different issue than the one raised in other petitions in the batch.</p> <p>Post the matter separately on 24.8.2021.</p> <p>I.R. to continue, till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>WPC/1279/2020, WPC/2923/2021, WPC/2968/2019 and WPC/3846/2019</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for the petitioner in WPC No.2968/2019 and WPC No.3846/2019.</p> <p>Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Singh counsel for the petitioner in WPC No.1279/2020</p>

Mr. Vipin Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner in WPC
No.2923/2021.

Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Dy.G.A. for the State.

In these writ petitions, learned State counsel would pray for
and is allowed four weeks time to file return.

Return shall positively be filed within four weeks.

Post these matters on **26.8.2021**.

SD/-
(Prashant Kumar Mishra)
Acting Chief Justice

SD/-
(Rajani Dubey)
Judge