

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 2968 of 2019

Indsil Hydro Power And Manganese Limited Versus State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/1279/2020,WPC/2923/2021,WPC/3846/2019

26/08/2021	<p>Heard Shri Kishore Bhaduri, Sr. Advocate with Shri Mridul Chakravarty, Shri Tushar Shrivastava & Shri Harshit Singh and Shri Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv. for the respective petitioners and Shri Sudeep Agrawal, Dy. Adv. General for the State.</p> <p>Shri Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that today he has filed application for amendment in WPC Nos.2968 of 2019 and WPC No.3846 of 2019.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State would pray for and is granted four weeks time to file reply to the application for amendment.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks time is granted to file rejoinder in all the writ petitions.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Prashant Kumar Mishra) Acting Chief Justice</p>
Gowri	<p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>

