

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

WPC No. 2968 of 2019

Indsil Hydro Power And Manganese Limited **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Others  
alongwith

WPC/1279/2020, WPC/2923/2021, WPC/3846/2019,

01/12/2021	<p>It is submitted that Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WPS No. 2968 of 2019 and WPS No. 3846 of 2019 is not well and accordingly, a request is made for an adjournment of three weeks.</p> <p>Prayer is allowed.</p> <p>List all these cases after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge</p>