

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2968 of 2019

Indsil Hydro Power & Manganese Ltd **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors
WPC/1279/2020, WPC/2923/2021, WPC/3846/2019

12.10.2023	<p>Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner in (WPC No.2968/2019 & WPC No.3846/2019).</p> <p>Ms. Diksha Gauraha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Advocate for the petitioner in (WPC No.1279/2020).</p> <p>Mr. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for short adjournment as arguing Counsel is not available today.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Dy. GA for the respondent/State.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>

J/-