

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1279 of 2020

S. K. S. Power Generation (Chhattisgarh) Limited **Versus** State of
Chhattisgarh & Others

with

WPC No. 2923 of 2021

RKM Powergen Pvt. Limited **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

28.06.2024	<p>Mr. Wakar Nair, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Singh counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Arvind Dubey, Government Advocate for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner submits that since the arguing counsel has some medical problem, he could not come to the Court today. Hence, he prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay S.Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p><i>Priyanka</i></p>