



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2923 of 2021

RKM POWERGEN PVT. LIMITED, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

28/02/2025	None for Petitioner. Mr. Ranbir Singh Marhas, Addl. Advocate General for the State. Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Advocate appears and submits that he has been engaged recently in the matter on behalf of the Petitioner and prays for four weeks' time to file his Vakalatnama. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter after four weeks. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Chandrakant	