

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No.2923 of 2021**Rkm Powergen Pvt. Limited **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

<b>04.09.2025</b>	<p>Shri Harsh Dave, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ajit Singh, Govt. Advocate for the State/Respondents No.1 and 3 to 6, while none for Respondent No.2, though served.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this matter is to be argued by outsider counsel, but, since the matter has been listed all of a sudden, therefore, he could not come and prays for time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks for consideration on admission as well as on interim application .</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- <b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> Judge</p> <p>Tumane</p>