



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2923 of 2021

RKM POWERGEN PVT. LIMITED, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

18/02/2026	Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Khulesh Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. P.K. Bhaduri, Dy. AG for the State/respondents No.1, 3, 4, 5 & 6. Heard on admission as well as I.A. No.01, application for ad-interim relief/stay. Issue notice to respondent No.2 on admission as well as I.A. No.01 (by ordinary mode as well as by the speed post). Dasti service is also permitted. P.F. and copies within seven days. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted time till 10.03.2026 to file reply. List this case on 11.03.2026. Sd/- Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	