

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2923 of 2021****RKM POWERGEN PVT. LIMITED, versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Division Bench:-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput**

01/04/2026	<p>Mr. Amitesh Yadav, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Vipin Tiwari, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2/2026, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.2/2026 is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Registry to verify and proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Deepti Jha	